NTC
Inrush Current Limiting NTC Thermistor
N
T
C
N
T
C

D-30 Series
+86 592-5715-838  www.SETsafe.com  www.SETfuse.com    E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com  All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2021-2023 V2.0
Part Numbering System
R25 Tolerance
K: ± 10%    L: ± 15%     M: ± 20%     N: ± 25%
Packing Mode or Lead Length
A01: AMMO Packing (P0=12.7 mm)
BN0: Bulk with Standard Length
C35: Bulk with Length 3.5 mm
L10: Bulk with Length 10 mm
Product Category
Inrush Current Limiting NTC Thermistor
Lead Type
A: Straight Lead
B: Inward Crimp Lead
C: Outward Crimp Lead
D: Inline Crimp Lead
Lead Material
S: Tinned Copper Clad Steel Wire
 SCL             5           D-30      _      M        S          A        BN0   -   001
Other Options
Nominal Zero-power Resistance at 25°C (R25)
5: 5 Ω;     10: 10 Ω;     100: 100 Ω…
Disk Diameter
D-5:   Φ5 mm      D-7: Φ7 mm      D-9: Φ9 mm
D-11: Φ11 mm    D-13:  Φ13 mm   D-15: Φ15 mm
D-20: Φ20 mm    D-25:  Φ25 mm   D-30: Φ30 mm
NTC
Inrush Current Limiting NTC Thermistor
N
T
C
N
T
C
D-30 Series
+86 592-5715-838  www.SETsafe.com  www.SETfuse.com    E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com  All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2021-2023 V2.0
Dimensions (mm)
Marking
Trademark
Model No.
Product  Category
Inrush Current Limiting
NTC Thermistor
SET
SCL
10D-30
Note: Alternative lead configurations available on request.
D Max. F ± 1.0 d ± 0.05 A Max. L Min. T Max.
35.0 7.5 Φ1.0 40.0 20.0 10.0
Outward Crimp Lead
Inward Crimp Lead
D T
A
d
F
L
D T
A
d
F
L
D T
A
d

T
C
D-30 Series
+86 592-5715-838  www.SETsafe.com  www.SETfuse.com    E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com  All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2021-2023 V2.0
Model
R25   Imax25  B25/85 δ  τa  Rmin@Imax25 Cmax Pmax
Operating
Temperature
Range
(Ω)  (A)  (K) (mW/K)    (s)  (Ω)
@120Va
(μF)
@240Vac
(μF)
(W)  C)
SCL0.2D-30 0.2 30.0 2700 ≥50 ≤200 0.01 14000 3500 10.0 -40～175
SCL0.3D-30 0.3 30.0 2800 ≥50 ≤200 0.01 14000 3500 10.0 -40～175
SCL0.5D-30 0.5 30.0 2900 ≥50 ≤200 0.01 14000 3500 10.0 -40～175
SCL0.7D-30 0.7 30.0 2900 ≥50 ≤200 0.01 14000 3500 10.0 -40～175
SCL1D-30 1 30.0 2965 ≥50 ≤200 0.01 14000 3500 10.0 -40～175
SCL1.3D-30 1.3 26.0 2965 ≥50 ≤200 0.01 14000 3500 10.0 -40～175
 SCL1.5D-30 1.5 25.0 3065 ≥50 ≤200 0.01 14000 3500 10.0 -40～175
SCL2D-30 2 23.0 3065 ≥50 ≤200 0.02 14000 3500 10.0 -40～175
 SCL2.2D-30 2.2 20.0 3065 ≥50 ≤200 0.02 14000 3500 10.0 -40～175
 SCL2.5D-30 2.5 18.0 3165 ≥50 ≤200 0.02 14000 3500 10.0 -40～175
SCL3D-30 3 17.0 3165 ≥50 ≤200 0.03 14000 3500 10.0 -40～175
SCL4D-30 4 16.0 3265 ≥50  ≤200 0.03 14000 3500 10.0 -40～175
SCL4.7D-30 4.7 15.0 3265 ≥50 ≤200 0.03 14000 3500 10.0 -40～175
 SCL5D-30 5 14.0 3265 ≥50 ≤200 0.04 14000 3500 10.0 -40～175
 SCL6D-30 6 13.0 3265 ≥50 ≤200 0.04 14000 3500 10.0 -40～175
SCL6.8D-30 6.8 12.0 3450 ≥50 ≤200 0.05 14000 3500 10.0 -40～175
 SCL7D-30 7 11.5 3450 ≥50 ≤200 0.05 14000 3500 10.0 -40～175
 SCL8D-30 8 10.5 3450 ≥50 ≤200 0.06 14000 3500 10.0 -40～175
 SCL10D-30 10 10.0 3450 ≥50 ≤200 0.07 14000 3500 10.0 -40～175
 SCL12D-30 12 9.0 3450 ≥50 ≤200 0.08 14000 3500 10.0 -40～175
SCL13D-30 13 8.5 3560 ≥50 ≤200 0.09 14000 3500 10.0 -40～175
 SCL15D-30 15 8.0 3560 ≥50 ≤200 0.10 14000 3500 10.0 -40～175
 SCL16D-30 16 7.5 3620 ≥50 ≤200 0.12 14000 3500 10.0 -40～175
 SCL18D-30 18 7.0 3620 ≥50 ≤200 0.13 14000 3500 10.0 -40～175
 SCL20D-30 20 6.0 3620 ≥50 ≤200 0.17 14000 3500 10.0 -40～175
 SCL25D-30 25 6.0 3620 ≥50 ≤200 0.18 14000 3500 10.0 -40～175
 SCL30D-30 30 5.5 3620 ≥50 ≤200 0.21 14000 3500 10.0 -40～175
 SCL33D-30 33 5.0 3620 ≥50 ≤200 0.24 14000 3500 10.0 -40～175
Electrical Specifications
NTC
Inrush Current Limiting NTC Thermistor
N